
 
1   Team Scores  
T1   Southern California 281          -7 
T1   Northwestern  281          -7 
3   Georgia, U. of 282          -6 
4   Arizona 285          -3 
5   Iowa State 286          -2 
6   Duke 288          E 

T7   Purdue 291          +3 
T7   Florida 291          +3 
T7   Stanford 291          +3 
T10   Ohio State 292          +4 
T10   Oklahoma State 292          +4 
12   Oregon 293          +5 
13   Vanderbilt 300          +12 
14   Tulane  303          +15 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Bailey Tardy  Georgia, U. of  66          -6   
-  T1   Leona Maguire  Duke  66          -6   
-  T1   Hannah Kim  Northwestern  66          -6   
-  T4   Andrea Lee  Stanford  68          -4   
-  T4   Gabriella Then  Southern California  68          -4   
-  T6   Kacie Komoto  Northwestern  69          -3   
-  T6   Jessica Porvasnik  Ohio State  69          -3   
-  T8   Krystal Quihuis  Arizona  70          -2   
-  T8   August Kim  Purdue  70          -2   
-  T8   MJ Kamin  Iowa State  70          -2   
-  T8   Isabella Deilert  Oklahoma State  70          -2   
-  T8   Chayanit Wangmahaporn  Iowa State  70          -2   
-  T13   Harang Lee  Georgia, U. of  71          -1   
-  T13   Maria Torres  Florida  71          -1   
-  T13   Haley Moore  Arizona  71          -1   
-  T13   Karen Chung  Southern California  71          -1   
-  T13   Katja Pogacar *  Ohio State  71          -1   
-  T13   Robynn Ree  Southern California  71          -1   
-  T13   Victoria Morgan  Southern California  71          -1   
-  T20   Ida Ayu Melati Putri  Purdue  72          E   
-  T20   Wanasa Zhou  Arizona  72          E   
-  T20   Sandra Nordaas  Arizona  72          E   
-  T20   Kelly Grassel  Florida  72          E   
-  T20   Jillian Hollis  Georgia, U. of  72          E   
-  T20   Chih-Min Chen  Oklahoma State  72          E   
-  T20   Sarah Cho  Northwestern  72          E   
-  T20   Petra Salko  Oregon  72          E   
-  T20   Allisen Corpuz  Southern California  72          E   
-  T29   Marta Perez SanMartin  Florida  73          +1   
-  T29   Linn Andersson  Purdue  73          +1   
-  T29   Casey Danielson  Stanford  73          +1   
-  T29   Rinko Mitsunaga  Georgia, U. of  73          +1   
-  T29   Amelia Grohn  Iowa State  73          +1   
-  T29   Nattapan Siritrai  Iowa State  73          +1   
-  T29   Kathleen Scavo  Oregon  73          +1   
-  T29   Alexandra Farnsworth  Vanderbilt  73          +1   
-  T37   Jisoo Keel  Stanford  74          +2   
-  T37   Lisa Maguire  Duke  74          +2   
-  T37   Sandy Choi  Duke  74          +2   
-  T37   Virginia Elena Carta  Duke  74          +2   
-  T37   Janet Mao  Northwestern  74          +2   
-  T37   Brooke Hamilton  Oregon  74          +2   
-  T37   Cathleen Santoso  Oregon  74          +2   
-  T37   Alexis Sadeghy  Oklahoma State  74          +2   

-  T37   Belen Goicoechea  Tulane  74          +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T37   Monica Matsubara *  Northwestern  74          +2   
-  T37   Laura Munoz  Tulane  74          +2   
-  T37   Alex Wright  Ohio State  74          +2   
-  T37   Jaclyn Lee  Ohio State  74          +2   
-  T50   Ana Belac  Duke  75          +3   
-  T50   Karolina Vlckova  Florida  75          +3   
-  T50   MacKenzie Hawkes *  Northwestern  75          +3   
-  T50   Stephanie Lau  Northwestern  75          +3   
-  T50   Brooke Riley *  Northwestern  75          +3   
-  T50   Amy Matsuoka  Oregon  75          +3   
-  T50   Rio Watanabe  Ohio State  75          +3   
-  T50   Courtney Zeng  Vanderbilt  75          +3   
-  T50   Nikolette Schroeder  Ohio State  75          +3   
-  T59   Hashilla Rivai  Purdue  76          +4   
-  T59   Marta Martin Garcia  Purdue  76          +4   
-  T59   Shannon Aubert  Stanford  76          +4   
-  T59   Carlotta Ricolfi  Florida  76          +4   
-  T59   Kenzie Neisen  Oklahoma State  76          +4   
-  T59   Linnea Johansson  Oklahoma State  76          +4   
-  T59   Celia Barquin Arozamena  Iowa State  76          +4   
-  T59   Kate Sborov  Vanderbilt  76          +4   
-  T59   Elizabeth Doty *  Southern California  76          +4   
-  T59   Abbey Carlson  Vanderbilt  76          +4   
-  T69   Haydyn Gibson  Tulane  77          +5   
-  T69   Louise McCulloch *  Northwestern  77          +5   
-  T69   Minjia Luo *  Northwestern  77          +5   
-  T69   Marcella Pranovia *  Oregon  77          +5   
-  T69   Alison Armstrong  Vanderbilt  77          +5   
-  T74   Gabrielle Correia  Tulane  78          +6   
-  T74   Elise Genoux  Tulane  78          +6   
-  T76   Sierra Kersten  Stanford  79          +7   
-  T76   Mary Ellen Shuman  Georgia, U. of  79          +7   
-  78   Jessica Vasilic  Arizona  83          +11   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T1 Southern California 281 281

T4 Gabriella Then (2) 68 68

T13 Victoria Morgan (1) 71 71

T13 Robynn Ree (3) 71 71

T13 Karen Chung (4) 71 71

T20 Allisen Corpuz (5) 72 72

T1 Northwestern 281 281

T1 Hannah Kim (1) 66 66

T6 Kacie Komoto (2) 69 69

T20 Sarah Cho (4) 72 72

T37 Janet Mao (5) 74 74

T50 Stephanie Lau (3) 75 75

3 Georgia, U. of 282 282

T1 Bailey Tardy (1) 66 66

T13 Harang Lee (5) 71 71

T20 Jillian Hollis (3) 72 72

T29 Rinko Mitsunaga (2) 73 73

T76 Mary Ellen Shuman (4) 79 79

4 Arizona 285 285

T8 Krystal Quihuis (2) 70 70

T13 Haley Moore (1) 71 71

T20 Sandra Nordaas (4) 72 72

T20 Wanasa Zhou (5) 72 72

78 Jessica Vasilic (3) 83 83

5 Iowa State 286 286

T8 Chayanit Wangmahaporn (2) 70 70

T8 MJ Kamin (5) 70 70

T29 Nattapan Siritrai (3) 73 73

T29 Amelia Grohn (4) 73 73

T59 Celia Barquin Arozamena (1) 76 76

6 Duke 288 288

T1 Leona Maguire (1) 66 66

T37 Virginia Elena Carta (2) 74 74

T37 Sandy Choi (3) 74 74

T37 Lisa Maguire (4) 74 74

T50 Ana Belac (5) 75 75

T7 Purdue 291 291

T8 August Kim (1) 70 70

T20 Ida Ayu Melati Putri (5) 72 72

T29 Linn Andersson (3) 73 73

T59 Marta Martin Garcia (2) 76 76

T59 Hashilla Rivai (4) 76 76
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T7 Florida 291 291

T13 Maria Torres (3) 71 71

T20 Kelly Grassel (4) 72 72

T29 Marta Perez SanMartin (5) 73 73

T50 Karolina Vlckova (2) 75 75

T59 Carlotta Ricolfi (1) 76 76

T7 Stanford 291 291

T4 Andrea Lee (1) 68 68

T29 Casey Danielson (3) 73 73

T37 Jisoo Keel (4) 74 74

T59 Shannon Aubert (2) 76 76

T76 Sierra Kersten (5) 79 79

T10 Ohio State 292 292

T6 Jessica Porvasnik (1) 69 69

T37 Jaclyn Lee (2) 74 74

T37 Alex Wright (3) 74 74

T50 Nikolette Schroeder (4) 75 75

T50 Rio Watanabe (5) 75 75

T10 Oklahoma State 292 292

T8 Isabella Deilert (4) 70 70

T20 Chih-Min Chen (5) 72 72

T37 Alexis Sadeghy (3) 74 74

T59 Linnea Johansson (1) 76 76

T59 Kenzie Neisen (2) 76 76

12 Oregon 293 293

T20 Petra Salko (2) 72 72

T29 Kathleen Scavo (3) 73 73

T37 Cathleen Santoso (4) 74 74

T37 Brooke Hamilton (5) 74 74

T50 Amy Matsuoka (1) 75 75

13 Vanderbilt 300 300

T29 Alexandra Farnsworth (2) 73 73

T50 Courtney Zeng (4) 75 75

T59 Abbey Carlson (1) 76 76

T59 Kate Sborov (5) 76 76

T69 Alison Armstrong (3) 77 77

14 Tulane 303 303

T37 Laura Munoz (1) 74 74

T37 Belen Goicoechea (3) 74 74

T69 Haydyn Gibson (4) 77 77

T74 Elise Genoux (2) 78 78

T74 Gabrielle Correia (5) 78 78
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T13 Katja Pogacar (Ohio State) 71 71

T37 Monica Matsubara (Northwestern ) 74 74

T50 MacKenzie Hawkes (Northwestern ) 75 75

T50 Brooke Riley (Northwestern ) 75 75

T59 Elizabeth Doty (Southern California) 76 76

T69 Minjia Luo (Northwestern ) 77 77

T69 Marcella Pranovia (Oregon) 77 77

T69 Louise McCulloch (Northwestern ) 77 77
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Par 3 Scoring
S. Choi Duke 2.50 -3 
B. Goicoechea Tulane 2.60 -2 
H. Kim N'western 2.60 -2 
M. Kamin Iowa State 2.60 -2 
A. Lee Stanford 2.67 -2 
M. Torres Florida 2.67 -2 
H. Lee Georgia 2.67 -2 
G. Then USC 2.75 -1 
J. Porvasnik Ohio St 2.75 -1 
R. Ree USC 2.75 -1 
A. Wright Ohio St 2.75 -1 
A. Corpuz USC 2.80 -1 
C. Zeng Vanderbilt 2.80 -1 
A. Matsuoka Oregon 2.80 -1 
R. Mitsunaga Georgia 2.80 -1 
M. Martin Garcia Purdue 2.80 -1 
E. Doty USC 2.80 -1 
A. Sadeghy OK State 2.80 -1 
K. Quihuis Arizona 2.80 -1 
C. Danielson Stanford 2.83 -1 
L. Maguire Duke 2.83 -1 
J. Keel Stanford 2.83 -1 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Maguire Duke 3.67 -4 
B. Tardy Georgia 3.75 -3 
J. Porvasnik Ohio St 3.80 -2 
A. Lee Stanford 3.83 -2 
K. Quihuis Arizona 3.86 -2 
G. Then USC 3.90 -1 
A. Kim Purdue 3.92 -1 
H. Kim N'western 3.92 -1 
K. Komoto N'western 4.00 E 
I. Deilert OK State 4.00 E 
M. Torres Florida 4.00 E 
M. Hawkes N'western 4.00 E 
C. Wangmahaporn Iowa State 4.00 E 
M. Kamin Iowa State 4.00 E 
V. Morgan USC 4.00 E 
M. Perez SanMartin Florida 4.07 +1 
I. Putri Purdue 4.07 +1 
W. Zhou Arizona 4.07 +1 
H. Lee Georgia 4.07 +1 
L. Andersson Purdue 4.07 +1 
S. Cho N'western 4.08 +1 
K. Pogacar Ohio St 4.08 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Salko Oregon 4.25 -3 
H. Moore Arizona 4.50 -2 
J. Lee Ohio St 4.50 -2 
B. Tardy Georgia 4.50 -2 
A. Farnsworth Vanderbilt 4.50 -2 
L. Munoz Tulane 4.50 -2 
B. Hamilton Oregon 4.50 -2 
R. Ree USC 4.50 -2 
H. Kim N'western 4.50 -2 
S. Aubert Stanford 4.50 -3 
G. Then USC 4.50 -2 
K. Komoto N'western 4.50 -2 
A. Carlson Vanderbilt 4.50 -2 
A. Lee Stanford 4.67 -2 
I. Putri Purdue 4.67 -2 
L. Maguire Duke 4.67 -2 
J. Hollis Georgia 4.67 -2 
C. Wangmahaporn Iowa State 4.75 -1 
N. Siritrai Iowa State 4.75 -1 
K. Scavo Oregon 4.75 -1 
M. Matsubara N'western 4.75 -1 
N. Schroeder Ohio St 4.75 -1 

Eagles 
H. Lee Georgia 1
N. Schroeder Ohio St 1

Birdies 
H. Kim N'western 7
L. Maguire Duke 7
A. Lee Stanford 7
B. Tardy Georgia 6
G. Then USC 6
C. Danielson Stanford 5
S. Choi Duke 5
M. Martin Garcia Purdue 5
M. Kamin Iowa State 5
P. Salko Oregon 5
M. Perez SanMartin Florida 5
I. Putri Purdue 5
C. Chen OK State 5
A. Wright Ohio St 4
H. Moore Arizona 4
A. Farnsworth Vanderbilt 4
L. Andersson Purdue 4
V. Carta Duke 4
K. Chung USC 4
J. Porvasnik Ohio St 4
K. Quihuis Arizona 4
S. Aubert Stanford 4

Pars 
J. Hollis Georgia 21
H. Lee Georgia 20
A. Belac Duke 20
H. Rivai Purdue 19
S. Nordaas Arizona 19
L. Andersson Purdue 19
K. Quihuis Arizona 19
L. Maguire Duke 19
I. Putri Purdue 18
I. Deilert OK State 18
K. Grassel Florida 18
K. Vlckova Florida 18
M. Perez SanMartin Florida 18
M. Torres Florida 17
A. Kim Purdue 17
C. Santoso Oregon 17
J. Keel Stanford 17
L. Maguire Duke 17
R. Mitsunaga Georgia 17
C. Wangmahaporn Iowa State 16
V. Carta Duke 16
A. Lee Stanford 16
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2016 Windy City Championship Tees 73.46 78

 

Total Average Scores
2016 Windy City Championship Tees 73.46 78

 

Glen View Club: 2016 Windy City Championship Tees
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 385     5 46 27     

2 3 164     13 54 9 2   

3 4 414     7 37 32 1 1 

4 4 380     8 62 8     

5 4 375     10 54 13 1   

6 5 503     16 56 5 1   

7 3 149     12 58 7 1   

8 5 475     16 55 7     

9 4 350     8 49 20 1   

10 4 426     4 51 19 4   

11 3 143     10 55 13     

12 4 325     17 48 11 1 1 

13 5 503   1 20 47 9 1   

14 3 165   1 5 64 8     

15 5 505     17 49 11 1   

16 4 388     5 47 23 2 1 

17 4 350     7 44 25 2   

18 4 338     12 49 16 1   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 414 +0.38 

16 4 388 +0.32 

10 4 426 +0.29 

17 4 350 +0.28 

1 4 385 +0.28 

9 4 350 +0.18 

18 4 338 +0.08 

5 4 375 +0.06 

11 3 143 +0.04 

14 3 165 +0.01 

2 3 164 +0.00 

4 4 380 +0.00 

12 4 325 -0.01 

7 3 149 -0.04 

15 5 505 -0.05 

8 5 475 -0.12 

6 5 503 -0.12 

13 5 503 -0.14 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 414 +0.38 

16 4 388 +0.32 

10 4 426 +0.29 

17 4 350 +0.28 

1 4 385 +0.28 

9 4 350 +0.18 

18 4 338 +0.08 

5 4 375 +0.06 

11 3 143 +0.04 

14 3 165 +0.01 

2 3 164 +0.00 

4 4 380 +0.00 

12 4 325 -0.01 

7 3 149 -0.04 

15 5 505 -0.05 

8 5 475 -0.12 

6 5 503 -0.12 

13 5 503 -0.14 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 414 +0.42 

4 4 380 +0.42 

10 4 426 +0.36 

1 4 385 +0.31 

7 3 149 +0.22 

2 3 164 +0.19 

14 3 165 +0.13 

11 3 143 +0.09 

5 4 375 +0.08 

15 5 505 +0.07 

16 4 388 +0.00 

17 4 350 +0.00 

18 4 338 +0.00 

12 4 325 +0.00 

9 4 350 +0.00 

8 5 475 -0.11 

13 5 503 -0.13 

6 5 503 -0.17 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 385     6 70 37 1   

2 3 164     15 79 18 2   

3 4 414     8 56 48 1 1 

4 4 380     8 69 13     

5 4 375     12 61 16 1   

6 5 503     20 62 7 1   

7 3 149     12 65 9 1   

8 5 475     20 57 10     

9 4 350     9 56 21 1   

10 4 426     6 69 31 5   

11 3 143     14 78 18 1   

12 4 325     22 72 14 2 1 

13 5 503   1 22 60 9 1   

14 3 165   1 6 75 11     

15 5 505     19 59 14 1   

16 4 388     6 48 24 2 1 

17 4 350     8 45 26 2   

18 4 338     12 52 16 1   
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